The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 39781ST
1/22November 2004

20/22
PART NUMBERING
Table 17. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. High Speed, see AC Characteristics section for further information.
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
Example: M27C512 -70 X C 1 TR
Device Type
M27
Supply Voltage
C = 5V
Device Function
512 = 512 Kbit (64Kb x8)
Speed
-45 (1) = 45 ns
-60 = 60 ns
-70 = 70 ns
-80 = 80 ns
-90 = 90 ns
-10 = 100 ns
-12 = 120 ns
-15 = 150 ns
-20 = 200 ns
-25 = 250 ns
VCC Tolerance
blank = ± 10%
X = ± 5%
Package
F = FDIP28W
B = PDIP28
C = PLCC32
N = TSOP28: 8 x 13.4 mm
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
3 = –40 to 125 °C
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Options
Blank = Standard Packing
TR = Tape and Reel Packing
E = Lead-free and RoHS Package, Standard Packing
F = Lead-free and RoHS Package, Tape and Reel Packing
21/22
M27C512
REVISION HISTORY
Table 18. Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
November 1998 1.0 First Issue
25-Sep-2000 1.1 AN620 Reference removed
02-Apr-2001 1.2 FDIP28W mechanical dimensions changed (Table 13.)
29-Aug-2002 1.3
Package mechanical data clarified for PDIP28 (Table 14.),
PLCC32 (Table 15., Figure 14.) and TSOP28 (Table 16., Figure 15.)
08-Nov-2004 2.0
Details of ECOPACK lead-free package options added.
Additional Burn-in option removed
M27C512
22/22
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -